MCM Catalogue
Artesis A.S. July 2002
Document no: MCM OP-PC-EU-0017.0000
 Contents
MCM: The revolutionary fault prediction tool  1
Selection Matrices       3
MCM Units        4
Current and Voltage Sensors     5

1000 ART-EL30004 3 5 ART-MCM0009 3 6 MCM01L0-E-480-H 4
1500 ART-EL30008 3 5 ART-MCM0007 3 6 MCM01L0-E-480-H 4
Ordering Key:
Drive type: 0 Inverter; 1 Line
Sensor current:  L 50/100A; M 200/300/500A; H 1000/1500; NS Not Specified
2. Medium/High voltage motors
 100 VAC (phase – neutral), using voltage transformers
Line driven motors
Sensor units Power supply  MCM unit Max motor
current  (A) Part No Qty Page Part No Qty Page Part No Page
1500
User supplied
current
transformers
User supplied
voltage
transformers
3
3
5
5
N/A
N/A
N/A
MCM01H-E-L
MCM01H-E-A
4
4
Ordering Key:
Transformer connection type: L direct line; A aron
MCM 01L T - L - 480 - AA
MCM 01H - E    - T
Artesis A.Ş. 81719 Tuzla, Istanbul-Turkey
Tel: + 90 216 585 89 51 Fax: + 90 216 585 89 80
July 2002
MCM OP-PC-EU-0017.0000
2
MCM Technical Specifications
  Mechanical:
• Front panel mounting
• Dimensions: 96 mm (H) 96 mm(W) x 130 mm (D). Cutout 90 x 90
• Enclosure: Aluminium, RAL 7032 surface protection
  Electrical:
• Voltage and current connectors: Lockable type, 28-12 AWG cabling
• Digital outputs: 1 assignable relay, user programmable. 24V NC/NO contacts
• Update period: 60-120 sec.
• Display: Backlit alphanumeric LCD,  2 lines x 16 characters
• Keypad: 6 tactile membrane keys
• Communications: 4 wire RS485, up to 19,200 Baud, proprietary protocol
  Operating Environment:
• Operation: Continuous
• Ambient temperature: 0 - 40ºC,above 40º loss of sensivitiy up to max 60º C
• Class: IP 20
• Humidity: %90 RH, non-condensing
 Compliant standards:
• EN 55011
• EN 61000
• EN 60555
• EN 50011F
• EN 60529
• IEC 529
Artesis A.Ş. 81719 Tuzla, Istanbul-Turkey
Tel: + 90 216 585 89 51 Fax: + 90 216 585 89 80
July 2002
MCM OP-PC-EU-0017.0000
3
 MCM Units
MCM for Low-Voltage Motors
(Squirrel cage motors)
        Line type Inverter types
Part numbers MCM01L1-E-480-NS  MCM01L0-E-480-XX
Input line power specifications
Voltage 90 – 240 VAC 90 – 240 VAC
Power 15 W 15 W
Frequency 50 – 60 Hz 50 – 60 Hz
Measurement inputs
Nominal supply frequency, fn 50 – 60 Hz 25 - 100 Hz
Line-Line RMS input voltages  380 – 480 VAC 380 – 480 VAC
Nominal input current range ±5A ±250 mA (depends on sensor)
Important note: MCM units for line driven systems (MCM01L1-E-480-NS) require three external 5A
secondary current transformers. Inverter types (MCM01L0-E-480-XX) require external Hall effect
sensors or assemblies. Please refer to the Current and Voltage Sensors section (page 5) for further
details.
MCM is not recommended for use with inverter systems operating at chopping frequencies
lower than 5kHz.
MCM for Medium and High-Voltage Motors
        Standard connection type Aron connection type
Part numbers MCM01H-E-L  MCM01H-E-A
Input power specifications
Input power Voltage 90 – 240 VAC
Power 12 W
Frequency 50 – 60 Hz
Measurement inputs
Nominal frequency, fn 50 – 60 Hz
Nominal input voltage range  ±100 V
Nominal input current range ±5A
MCM Types